Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

DIVISION OF GRANTS AND SPECIAL PROGRAMS

Jim Gray
Mayor
TO: Jim Gray, Mayor
FROM: Irene Gooding, Director
Division of Grants and Special Programs
Date: July 30, 2014

Sally Hamilton
CA()

Subject: Request Council authorization to execute Change Order No. 2 (Final)
to construction contract with Bush & Burchett, Inc., in the amount of
$38,576.40 for the reconstruction of Grimes Mill Road Bridge

Replacement at Boone’s Creek Project

On May 2, 2013 (Resolution No. 193-2013), Council approved the acceptance of bid (Bid 10-2013)
from Bush & Burchett, Inc., in the amount of $643,172.59 for the Grimes Mill Road Bridge
Replacement at Boone’s Creek Project. The source of federal funds is Federal Bridge Replacement
Funds from the U.S. Department of Transportation.

On April 10, 2014 (Resolution No. 144-2014), Council approved Change Order No. 1 in the

amount of $50,676.

Division of Engineering has negotiated Change Order No. 2 (Final) in the amount of $38,576.40 for
final quantities of materials and labor to include concrete, excavation, backfill, handrail, DGA base,
asphalt, mulch, stone, and environmental controls.

New contract amount is $732,424.99. Funds for Change Order No. 2 are budgeted as follows:

FUND

DEPT ID

SECT

ACCT

1137

303301

0001

91712

Council authorization to execute Change Order No. 2 to Contract with Bush & Burchett, In., is

hereby requested.

¢ “7 i ’/ :\_/\___;_ "y Q o

4\_

—

Irene Gooding, Director

XC  Derek Paulsen, Commissioner of Planning, Preservation, and Development

200 East Main Street . Lexington, KY 40507 .

(859) 425-2255

www.lexingtonky.gov

\WPS1\HCD\GRANTS\FEDERAL\Uslb[ggﬁi%‘ﬁ&%}\]%g \RLF%I;OE%'EII\%QMILL\BUSH & BURCHETT CO #2\15-

000.doc



