L j0 | abed

v; b oked (Ov9D 10 Joken) bé ; B Aq panoiddy
i\\ %7 \NN sleq (JauoISSILLWOY) 7 v \ Aq panoiddy
NT\\\N\R e (16u3z ‘09 ueqin) Aq panoiddy
Li1o7 /8] \N ajeq (JoyoenuoD) é&\?\ﬂ Ag pajdaooy
Fio=2-81-2Z ord (-16u3 _o_n_f\M Vﬂrwﬂli\fff.“ 7Y AQ papUSLLILIOIDY
66 2y 2EL$ = unowy 1oenuoD MaN( Uv- 658¥8'€69¢ = JunoWy JOBAUOD JUBLND
0v'9.6'8E $ soud 10823U00 Ul (9SBBIOUI) BN
G6'6€£9'9S $ aseasoul [ejol
GG'£90'8l $ asealdap |elot
- g - $
- $|9v6LL'SG $| 00'9C $ (L2661 NL QuolS Z#| 18P 214
" - $|ovzit $| oo $ |oo'182 AS uonoajold pue bupeag Aiesodwa] | |ep g
m - $|6€C $| 100 $ 100'6€C 41 aouad IS Aleseodwa) ues|p| [8p €e
_I_. - $|00.2 $|o00¢€ $ (006 41 aouaq s Aereodwsa) | |ap A
m - $ [oo0g ¢| ooo0L ¢$joo€ v3 .. 8dK] deiy yis uesd| 18p Le
bt - $ | 00'002 $[ o000z $f00t v3 0. edh des) yis| 1ep 0
m - $|oLeey $|0co $ (o0'Z0P1 AS yoiny Aeseodway| |ap S¢
g 00ZLL $| - gl oooL $(ozhl 1 Ray obpa| ppe | €2
° 06'29.°C $| - $| ooosz ¢ |01 Nl ZZ-v9 Od QG/. 0 ‘e0eung jleydsy 'z sse|D| ppe Zc
0G'L6¥'0L $] - ¢$| ooosz $|66L¥ NL ZZ-v9 ©d 46/ 0 'eseq Jleydsy 'z sseid| ppe Lz
G6'2ZhY'e $| - $ | 00'SY $ (1692 N1 aseq voOd| Ppe 0
- $ | 00°000't $| o000z ¢[00 Eh [BISIN [1eJpueH| [Sp 9l
- $]00620°'LL $| 006G $ |00 2L N1 [1p2eg JE|NUBID [BNIONAS)  [8p 2l
- $|0zs9 $|o00Z $l9ce AD (ONILSY19 ON) %00y PIOS ‘UoieABdx3 [enonis| 18P ol
00'060'¥2 $| - $| 0000L'} $|06°L2 AD 8Jaiouo) vV, SSe|D| ppe 9
00'0€L'Gl $] - $| 00059 $|0C¥e AD 8ja1ouo v, Sse|p( ppe S
aoud JoBJjUOD Ul 9SE8IOU| 9oud JoelUOD Ul BseaIsg | 8oud HuNn Aguenp | spun sabueyo jo uonduosaq \HL%\ HM_
‘uoneoyoads pue sued JoEUOD 8y} uloy sabueyd Buimoyjos ay) ypm Aidwoo o} pajsanbal Agaiay aie NoA
LO9LY AN “uallY
00% Xog 'O'd
(1wNI4-2) ‘ON JapiQ abueyd £102-12} ‘ON JoejuoD 'ouf ‘Jayoing B ysng| :(openuog) oL
:uoneso]
39317 auog 1an0 juawaoeldey 8bpug peoy [IW SawLO ;o8loid UAAHUO IDONVHI 1LOVEHINOD
10z ‘6 Ainr 'aleq LNIWNAUIA0D ALNNOD NVENN ILLIAVI-NOLONIX3

ST AR |



CONTRACT HISTORY FORM
Change Order #2

Project Name: Grimes Mill Road Bridge Replacement Over Bone Creek
Contractor: Bush & Burchett Inc.

Contract Number and Date: 121-2013

Responsible LFUCG Division: Engineering

CONTRACT AND CHANGE ORDER DETAILS

A. Original Contract Amount: $ 843,172.59
Next Lowest Bid Amount:
$767 000.00
B. Amount of Selected Alternate or Phase. $
C. Cumulative Amount of All Previous Alternates or Phases. $ 643 172.58
D. Amended Contract Amount. $ 643,172 .59
E. Cumulative Amount of Ali Previous Change Orders: $ 50,676.00 7.9%
(Ling E / Line D}
F. Amount of This Change Order: $ 38,576.40 6.0%
{Line F/ Line D}
G. Total Contract Amount: $ 732,424 98
SIGNATURES

Project Manager: KZ/‘L\/"’ C/A/'/W—\/é/ Date: i ‘5/ vl

Anﬁrew Grunwald PE.

f A}
4 & ;/ &”1 ,A) A );5; / Gt
Reviewed by: RS /’” Datee /S /%
Roberl A. Bayert, P.E & ——————

Division Director: A i\?:;g;g(,v; Date: ;{ ,QZ { &




Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government
DIVISION OF GRANTS AND SPECIAL PROGRAMS

Jim Gray Sally Hamilton
Mayor CAO
TO: Jim Gray, Mayor
FROM: Irene Gooding, Director

Division of Grants and Special Programs
Date: July 30, 2014

Subject: Request Council authorization to execute Change Order No. 2 (Final)
to construction contract with Bush & Burchett, Inc., in the amount of
$38,576.40 for the reconstruction of Grimes Mill Road Bridge
Replacement at Boone’s Creek Project

On May 2, 2013 (Resolution No. 193-2013), Council approved the acceptance of bid (Bid 10-2013)
from Bush & Burchett, Inc., in the amount of $643,172.59 for the Grimes Mill Road Bridge
Replacement at Boone’s Creek Project. The source of federal funds is Federal Bridge Replacement
Funds from the U.S. Department of Transportation.

On April 10, 2014 (Resolution No. 144-2014), Council approved Change Order No. 1 in the
amount of $50,676.

Division of Engineering has negotiated Change Order No. 2 (Final) in the amount of $38,576.40 for
final quantities of materials and labor to include concrete, excavation, backfill, handrail, DGA base,
asphalt, mulch, stone, and environmental controls.

New contract amount is $732,424.99. Funds for Change Order No. 2 are budgeted as follows:

FUND | DEPTID SECT | ACCT
1137 303301 0001 | 91712

Council authorization to execute Change Order No. 2 to Contract with Bush 8 Burchett, In., s
hereby requested.

Irene Gooding, Director

XC:  Derek Paulsen, Commissioner of Planning, Preservation, and Development

200 East Main Street . Lexington, KY 40507 . (859) 425-2255 . www.lexingtonky.gov

FAWPSI\HCD\GRANTS\FEDERALAUS IB@W)E&%R&B %§OR$EI%?&{1%BUSH & BURCHETT CO #2\15-
000.doc



